December 28, 2007 and also disclosed from time to time in its subsequent reports on Form 10-Q and 8-K, which are available on the Merrill
Lynch Investor Relations website at www.ir.ml.com and at the SEC’s website, www.sec.gov.

Accordingly, readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date on which they
are made. Merrill Lynch does not undertake to update forward-looking statements to reflect the impact of circumstances or events that arise
after the date the forward-looking statements are made. The reader should, however, consult any further disclosures Merrill Lynch may make
in its future filings of its reports on Form 10-K, Form 10-Q and Form 8-K.

Merrill Lynch may also, from time to time, disclose financial information on a non-GAAP basis where management believes this information
will be valuable to investors in gauging the quality of Merrill Lynch’s financial performance and identifying trends.

*   *   *

Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc.

(Unaudited)  (dollars in billions except per share amounts, shares in millions)

Amended Pro Forma Stockholders’ Equity

2Q08

   Estimate
Pro Forma

Adjustments (1)
2Q08

Pro Forma (1)
Stockholders’ Equity
Common Stockholders’ Equity  $21.1   $11.2   $32.3
Preferred Stockholders’ Equity  13.7   (4.9)  8.8
Total Stockholders’ Equity  $34.8   $6.3   $41.1

Common Shares Outstanding (millions)  985   490   1,475
Book Value per Common Share  $21.43   $21.88

“If-Converted” Stockholders’ Equity
Common Stockholders’ Equity  $21.1   $11.2   $32.3
Convertible Preferred Stock  6.6   (4.9)  1.7
“If-Converted” Stockholders’ Equity  $27.7   $6.3   $34.0

“If-Converted” Common Shares Outstanding (millions)  1,111   418   1,529
“If-Converted” Book Value per Common Share  $24.94   $22.21

Tier 1 Capital Ratio (Tier 1 / Risk Weighted Assets)  7.5%   10.5%
Total Capital Ratio (Total Allowable Capital / Risk Weighted Assets)  12.1%   16.6%

(1) Pro forma adjustments include the following transactions and assumptions (including estimates for transaction-related adjustments):
 (a) Gain on completed sale of Bloomberg for $4.425 billion in proceeds.
 (b) Estimated gain on closing planned sale of a majority of FDS amounting to substantially all of the enterprise value of approximately $3.5 billion, marking remaining stake to sale price.